this agreement of $462,513. 

16. Exhibit AA PAYMENT SUMMARY  
The maximum amount payable under this agreement by COUNTY to CONTRACTOR for 

the period July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023 for Title III C-1, C-1/NSIP, and Title III D
shall not exceed sixty-three thousand, five hundred and ninety-seven dollars ($63,597).

The maximum amount payable under this agreement by COUNTY to CONTRACTOR 
for the period July 1, 2022 through November 30, 2023 for OARR-OCNP and 
Intergenerational Activities, Title C-1 shall not exceed three hundred and eighty-eight 
thousand, seven hundred and forty-nine dollars ($388,749). 

The maximum amount payable under this agreement by COUNTY to CONTRACTOR 
for the period July 1, 2022 through November 30, 2023 for HCBS-NI, Title III C 
Services, shall not exceed ten thousand, one hundred and sixty-seven dollars ($10,167).

The maximum amount payable under this agreement by COUNTY to CONTRACTOR 
for the period July 1, 2022 through November 30, 2023 shall not exceed four hundred 
and sixty-two thousand, five hundred and thirteen dollars ($462,513). 

This Agreement is funded by the California Department of Aging (CDA) Agreement #AP-
2223-32, IF-2223-32, and NI-2223-32. The terms and conditions of the CDA Agreement are 

Upon request, County will provide an electronic copy of the Agreement to Contractor

[...]

HCBS-NI 

$10,167 $10,167

TOTAL: $63,597 $398,916 $462,513

The maximum amount payable under this agreement by COUNTY to CONTRACTOR 
for the period July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023 for Title III C-1, C-1/NSIP, and Title 
III D shall not exceed sixty-three thousand, five hundred and ninety-seven dollars 
($63,597). 

The maximum amount payable under this agreement by COUNTY to 
CONTRACTOR for the period July 1, 2022 through November 30, 2023 for OARR-
OCNP and Intergenerational Activities, Title C-1 shall not exceed three hundred 
and eighty-eight thousand, seven hundred and forty-nine dollars ($388,749). 

The maximum amount payable under this agreement by COUNTY to 
CONTRACTOR for the period July 1, 2022 through November 30, 2023 for HCBS-
NI, Title III C Services, shall not exceed ten thousand, one hundred and sixty-seven
dollars ($10,167). 

The maximum amount payable under this agreement by COUNTY to 
CONTRACTOR for the period July 1, 2022 through November 30, 2023 shall not 
exceed four hundred and sixty-two thousand, five hundred and thirteen dollars 
($462,513). 

This Agreement is funded by the California Department of Aging (CDA) Agreement 
#AP-2223-32, IF-2223-32, and NI-2223-32. The terms and conditions of the CDA 
Agreement 
Social Services. Upon request, County will provide an electronic copy of the Agreement

[...]

funds can only be applied towards food costs. 

IV. PAYMENT SUMMARY 

The total amount payable by COUNTY to CONTRACTOR for the period July 1, 2022
through June 30, 2023 for Title III C-1 Congregate Nutrition Meals and Nutrition 
Services Incentive Program (NSIP) shall not exceed fifty-four thousand and seventy-six
dollars ($54,076). 

EXHIBIT A-2

SCOPE OF SERVICES

TITLE III D (CFDA #93.043) HEALTH PROMOTION 

I. SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED  

CONTRACTOR shall provide evidence-based Health Promotion Services at congregate 
meal sites at the Castroville Community Center and the Prunedale Senior Center and

[...]

Sub-contractor is required to maintain proper documentation 
supporting cash/in-kind claimed and must be available upon request. 

IV. PAYMENT SUMMARY 

The total amount payable by COUNTY to CONTRACTOR for the period July 1, 2022
through June 30, 2023 for Title III D Health Promotion shall not exceed nine thousand 
five hundred and twenty-one dollars ($9,521). 

(remainder of this page intentionally left blank) 

EXHIBIT A-3

SCOPE OF SERVICES

TITLE III C-1 
HOME AND COMMUNITY BASED SERVICES (HCBS),  

OLDER ADULTS RECOVERY AND RESILIENCE (OARR),  
OLDER CALIFORNIAS NUTRITION PROGRAM (OCNP) AND